	-20-2002 PATENTS ONLY
TO THE HONOF	DEMARKS
Please recor	02095692 thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Heinrich BOLLINGER Max KELLER 5 - 14 - 22 MAY 1 4 2002	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: BIAX-MASCHINEN Gmt;H Address: Seestrasse 145 CH-8266 Steckborn SWITZERLAND
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) & address(es) attache 1? [] Yes [X.<] No
3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger	[] Other
Execution Date: February 14, 2002	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document the application is: Date 	ent is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
10/078,110	I
	I
	I
	1
	I
	1
	I
Additional numbers at	ttached? [] Yes [XX] No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	 Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300	 Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00
Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of 540.00 is attached.
	t Use This Space
002 TLUU11 00000013 10078110 Do Not 81 40.00 DP	ot Use This Space
002 TLUUI1 00000013 10078110 81 40.00 00	
902 TLUU11 00000013 10078110 81 40.00 0 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into original document.	of Use This Space
902 TLUU11 00000013 10078110 81 40.00 0 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into original document. Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the $M - M - M - M - M - M - M - M - M - M $
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into original document.	

PATENT REEL: 012897 FRAME: 0915

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I	We Heinrich BOLLINGER	, a citizen of Switzerland		
residing at Frohsing	First Named Inventor nweg 2, CH-8240 Thayngen, Switzerl	anu		
	Address Max KELLER	, a citizen of Switzerland		
residing at Bachstie	eg 4, CH-8200 Schaffhausen, Switze			
Third	Address Named Inventor, if any	, a citizen of,		
residing at				
Fourth	Address	, a citizen of,		
residing at				
	Address	······································		
ASSIGNOR(S), am/are the inventor(s) of an invention in (insert title) CUTTING TOOL WITH LINEAR OSCILLATING DRIVE				
for which I/we have exec	uted an application for Letters Patent of the United Stat	, es,		
	[XX] of even date herewith;			
(Check One)	[] U.S. Serial Number	filed;		
	[] International Application No. PCT/	filed;		
and				
WHEREAS, Biax-Maschinen GmbH, a Swiss Company, residing at				
	Assignee Citizenship or Corporate Seestrasse 145, CH-8266 Steckborn	, Switzerland Address		

ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNOR(S) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues and extensions thereof, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s) the day and year set opposite my/our signature(s).

	Bollinger 1941	L.S. Date <u>44,02,2002</u> L.S. Date <u>1,5, Date <u>1,6,2,2,002</u> L.S. Date <u>1,6,2,2,002</u></u>	, tsc , tsc , tsc , tsc , tsc
Witness:	Million	Marcar Ca	
	Name Name	14.2. C2 Date Foreign Livento	or Sole/Joint Assignment
			Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 012897 FRAME: 0916

of I

RECORDED: 05/14/2002